Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΌΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Michael Brauner 05/11/2008				
			04/18/2008	
Norbert Oranth		04/14/2008		
Valerie Winckler-Des	prez		04/16/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Roche Diagnost	ics GmbH		
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrass	Sandhoferstrasse 116		
City:	Mannheim			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	68305			
Property T	уре	Ν	umber	1196927
Application Number: 11969		969278		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will /</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(317)521-2 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 317521329 marsha.bre e: Brian L. Sn 9115 Hagu	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 5 een@roche.com niler	cessful.	CH \$40.00
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WP 23795 US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian L. Smiler				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Inv_Assignme	ent#page1.tif		PATENT	
500550784 REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0125				

: :			·····	
****		* Melios weg 3, Burradt 6164	<u>2 lernaug 19</u> 0 	
Vale	erie Winckler-Desprez	An der Nachtweid 15, Ladenburg 68526 Germa		
	bert Oranih	Kantstrasse 2, Hirschberg 69493 Gernany		
	er Mangold	Huettenmuellerstrasse 33, Maxdorf 67133 Germ		
Air	Name hael Brauner	Address Kriemhildenstrasse 4, Lassch 64659 Germany	¥1:	
Inv	entors (assignors)		······	
•	Apparatus	Determining and Method for Determining an Analyte in a	Fluid	
าน	e of the Invention			
Q	Other (specify)		<u></u>	
	International (PCT) Patent App	lication Serial No.		
D	United States Patent No(s).			
		Application Serial No.		
12.1	United States Patent Application Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>1/4/2008</u>		
	Foreign rights, title and interest			
2		title and interest in the invention		
		g rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
2000000	(1)20226 participation of the second		WP 23795 US	
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No.	

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	WP 23795 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date	
Michael Brauner	ethernet britters	M. April 2009
Dieter Mangold		
Norbert Oranth	Moderat Comba	19 Agril 20
Valerie Winckler-Desprez	- Afintant Comba	<u> 11 Anul 2008</u>

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2]

	181	
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)		WP 23795 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Michael Brauner	
Dieter Mangold	
Norbert Oranth	
Valerie Winckler-Desprez	

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0129 X X X X

RECORDED: 05/28/2008